ATTACHMENT 3
REGIONAL DISTRICT OF NANAIMO
BYLAW NO. 1705.03
A BYLAW TO AMEND THE FEES AND CHARGES FOR
DISTRICT 69 AQUATIC SERVICES
WHEREAS the Regional District of Nanaimo established aquatic services user fees and charges pursuant

to Bylaw No. 1705 cited as “District 69 Aquatic Services Fees and Charges Bylaw No. 1705, 2014";

AND WHEREAS the Board of the Regional District of Nanaimo wishes to revise the fees and charges to be
effective January 1, 2020;

NOW THEREFORE the Board of the Regional District of Nanaimo, in open meeting assembled, enacts as
follows:

1. Citation

This bylaw may be cited for all purposes as “Oceanside Aquatic Services Fees and Charges
Amendment Bylaw No. 1705.03, 2019”.

2. Amendment
“District 69 Aquatic Services Fees and Charges Bylaw No. 1705, 2014” is amended as follows:
(1) By deleting Schedule ‘A’ and replacing it with Schedule ‘A’ attached to and forming part of
this bylaw.
(2) By changing the citation to replace “District 69” with “Oceanside”.
3. Effective Date
The effective date of this bylaw is January 1, 2020.

Introduced and read three times this xx day of xx, 2019.

Adopted this xx day of xx, 2019.

CHAIR CORPORATE OFFICER
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Schedule ‘A' to accompany "Oceanside
Aquatic  Services Fees and Charges
Amendment Bylaw No. 1705.03, 2019”.

Chair

Corporate Officer



Schedule A Bylaw No. 1705.03

2020-2022

RAVENSONG AQUATIC CENTRE
ADMISSIONS
Category

Tot (0-3)

Child (4-12)

Student (13-18 or Valid Student Card)
Adult (19-59) -

Senior (60-79)

Reduced Rate (Child/Student)
Reduced Rate (Adult/Senior)

Membership Card Replacement Fee

ACTIVE LIVING CARDS
Category

Child (4-12)

Student (13-18 or Valid Student Card)
Adult (19-59)

Senior (60-79)

Family

6 Month - Three month fee x 1.8

Child (4-12)

Student (13-18 or Valid Student Card)
Adult (19-59)

Senior (60-79)

Family

12 Month - Six month fee x 1.5

Child (4-12)

Student (13-18 or Valid Student Card)
Adult (19-59) -
Senior (60-79)

Family

10X Active Passes Regular admission X 9
Child (4-12)

Student (13-18 or Valid Student Card)
Adult (19-59) ) '
Senior (60-79)

Family

3 Month - Regular admission x twice wkly x 13 wks

FEES & CHARGES SCHEDULE - Ravensong Aquatic Centre

2020 2020

|Total inc.
jBase Rate .5% GST |
Free| Free
3.19 3.35
4.26 4.47
6.09 6.39
4.76 5.00
Free Free
12.36 12.98
1.90 2.00
3.81 4.00
5.86 6.15
2020 2020
Total inc.

Base Rate | 5% GST
82.94| 87.09]
110.76|  116.30|
158.34  166.26/
123.76)  129.95
32136, 337.43|
14929  156.75
199.37  209.34
28501 299.26
22277 23391

578.45  607.37

223.94 23514
©299.06 314.01
42752 44890
334.16] 350.87
867.68) 911.06
28.71| 30.15
38.34|  40.26
54.81)  57.55
4284 4498
111.24)  116.80

2021

Base |
Rate

~ Free

319

426

6.09
4.76/
Free
12.36|
1.90
3.81

5.86
2021

Base
Rate

82.94
110.76/
158.34/
123.76|
321.36|

149.29|
199.37
285.01
22277
578.45

223.94
299.06
42752
334.16
867.68.

2871
38.34
54.81
42.84

1124

2021

Total inc.
5% GST |
Free
3.35
4.47
6.39
5.00
Free|
12.558@
2.00
4.00]

6.15/

2021

Total inc.
5% GST |

87.09
116.30
166.26
129.95
337.43]

156.75,
209.34]

29926/

23391
607.37]

23514

314.01

7 448.90"
350.87
911,06

30.15
40.26

57.55

4498
116.80

2022 | 2022
Base |Totalinc.
Rate 5% GST
Free  Free
319 335
4.26 4.47
6.09 6.39
476 5.00
Free Free
1236  12.98
1.90 2.00
381 400
~ 5.86 6.15

2022 | 2022
Base |Totalinc.
Rate 5% GST
82.94 87.09
110.76 116.30
158.34  166.26
123.76  129.95]
321.36  337.43]
14929  156.75
199.37  209.34
285.01 299.26
22277 23391
578.45  607.37
223.94| 235.14
299.06) 314.01
42752 44890
334,16/  350.87
867.68  911.06
28.71 30.15
3834  40.26
5481  57.55
42 .84 44.98
11124 116.80
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Schedule A Bylaw No. 1705.03

RAVENSONG AQUATIC CENTRE RENTALS
Category

Minor Community Groups (0-18 yrs)
Main Pool

Whirl-Leisure Pool

Per Lane

Pool All

Adult Community Groups
Main Pool

Whirl-Leisure Pool

Per Lane

Pool All

Commercial

Main Pool

Whirl-Leisure Pool

Per Lane

Pool All

Guards _ _
Additional Guard per 1 hour session

Physiotherapy Rates per client
Private Plan (BC MSP or direct payment)
Group Plan (ICBC, WCB, RCMP, etc.)

| 2019/20 | 2019/20

Total inc.
Base Rate 5% GST

90.98 9553
4552  47.80
1471 1545
136.53  143.36
135.66  142.45
67.81 71.20
2165 2273
20349 21366
22677, 23811
113.40,  119.08
3599 37.79
363.99  382.19
atcost  atcost
9.41 9.89
1202 1262

2020/21  2020/21 = 2021/22

Base Totalinc. Base

Rate 5% GST  Rate
90.98 9553  90.98
4552 47.80]  45.57|
1471 1545  14.71]
13653  143.36 136,53
135.66) 14245  135.66
6781 7120  67.81
2165 2273 21.65
20349 21366  203.49
22677 23811 226.77
11340  119.08)  113.40
3599 3779 3599
363.99 38219  363.99
atcost atcost  atcost
9.41 9.89 9.41
1202 1262 12.02|

| 2021/22
Total inc.
5% GST

95,53
47.80
15.45
143.36

142.45|
71.20
2273
213.66

238.11
119.08
37.79
38219

at cost

387
12.62
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